|
s

157 Written Answers
Principal of Kendriya Vidyalaya Jor-
hat who is facing many charges has
been transferred;

(b) if so whether he has been reliev-
ed therefrom;

(¢) if not what are  the reasons

therefor;

(d) whether charges levelled against
him have been properly and thoroughly
investigated; angd

{e) if so, the result thereof and if
not, when and by whom these are to
be investigated?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
DEPARTMENTS OF EDUCATION
AND CULTURE IN THE MINISTRY
OF HUMAN RESOURCE DEVELOP-
MENT (SHRI L. P. SHAHI): (a)
Yes, Sir.

(b) and (c) He is continuing to work
at Kendriya Vidyalaya Jorhat as per
the stay order granted by the High
Court, Guwahati,

(d) and (e) An enquiry has been
ordered by the Kendriya Vidyalayz
Sangathan in the matter, A special
audit of the accounts of Kendriya
Vidyalaya, Jorhat has also been or-
dered.

Improving condition of Railway Sta-
tiong in, Haryana

2647. SHRI MOHINDER SINGH
LATHER: Will the Minister of RAIL-
WAYS be pleased to state:

(a) wheather Government have drawn
up anv plan o improve the condition
of Railway Stations in Haryana if so,
what are the details thereof;

(b) whether any Railway Station in
that State is proposed to be made a
modern station, if not, what are the
reasons therefor; and

(¢) whether there is any proposal
under Government’s consideration to
starty an electric train between Delhi
and Chandigarh; if so, by when it is
likely to materialise?

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI
WMAHARBIR PRASAD): (a) An action
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plan has been drawn up to improve
the condition of railway stationg by
remodelling/renovation/construction of
station puilding repair/extension/rai-
sing of platforms, provision of plat-
form covers, toilet facilities drinking
water faciities, etc. on a Need Based
Programme, subject to availability of
funds and comperative needs of diife-
rent stations,

(b) Bhiwani station has been selec-
ted to be developed as a model sta-
tionh in Haryana,

{¢) There is, at present, no propo-
sal to electrify  Delhi-Chandigarh
Section. . .

Tourism Pofential Survey of Western
Coast

2648, SHRI D. B. CHANDRE
GOWDA: Will the Minister of CIVIL

AVIATION AND TOURISM be pleas-
ed to refer to the answer to Unstarred
Question 108 given in the Rajya Sabha
on the 27th July, 1983 and state:

(a) by whep the Tourism Potentijal
survey of Western Coast is likely to
be completed;

(b) whether Government{ propose to
provide any facilities at beach resorts
to encourage tourist traffic; and

(c) if details

thereof?

so, what are the

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH AND
FAMILY WELFARE (SHRI MOTI
LAL VORA). (a) The Tourism Poten-
tial Survey in Western Ghats is ex-
pected to be completed by the end of
the current financial year.

(b) and (¢) Creation of infrastruc-
tural facilities for the development of
beach tourism is a continuous process
and financial assistance is provided to
the State Governmentg for this pur-
pose gn the basis of proposals received
from- them availability of funds and
interse priorities.



